AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FOR THE XEROX 5090 DUPLICATING SYSTEM FROM XEROX CORPORATION (EST. \$20,000 - GENERAL FUND) - SUPPORT SERVICES DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1990-116, authorized the purchase of a 5090 Duplicating System from Xerox Corporation, located at 6000 Freedom Square Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44131;

WHEREAS, the warranty and maintenance agreement for said System requires the utilization of supplies provided by or through Xerox Corporation;

WHEREAS, additional maintenance supplies are required for the continued operation of said System; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems the offer of Xerox Corporation to provide such supplies at a price not to exceed twenty thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$20,000.00) to be a reasonable offer from a responsible offeror and recommends acceptance thereof by the Board of Trustees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the offer of Xerox Corporation to provide maintenance supplies for the Xerox 5090 Duplicating System is hereby accepted as a reasonable offer from a responsible offeror.

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to purchase said supplies from Xerox Corporation in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract to purchase the Xerox 5090 Duplicating System.

Section 3. That said maintenance supplies shall be purchased out of the General Fund, Support Services Department Budget, in an amount not to exceed twenty thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$20,000.00).

Section 4. That said purchase shall be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon the compliance by the contractor to the Specifications; the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding and insurance requirements, and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	December 15	, 1992	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1011
		/	Must
_	2		President

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer